
																																	

	

 
SoFi Stadium Match Schedule 

 
Santa Monica is the gateway to every moment of the World Cup happening in LA and 
nearby cities. Visitors can plan their stay around these confirmed match days at SoFi 
Stadium: 

Group Stage: 

• Friday, June 12, 2026 — USA vs Paraguay (Group D) 
• Monday, June 15, 2026 — Iran vs New Zealand (Group G) 
• Thursday, June 18, 2026 — Switzerland vs UEFA Playoff A Winner (Group B) 
• Sunday, June 21, 2026 — Belgium vs Iran (Group G) 
• Thursday, June 25, 2026 — USA vs UEFA Playoff C Winner (Group D) 

Knockout Stage: 

• Sunday, June 28, 2026 — Round of 32 
• Thursday, July 2, 2026 — Round of 32 
• Friday, July 10, 2026 — Quarterfinal 

Other Matches: 
 
San Francisco Bay Area, San Francisco Bay Area Stadium 

• Saturday, June 13, 2026 – Qatar vs Switzerland (Group B) 
• Tuesday, June 16, 2026 – Austria vs Jordan (Group J) 
• Friday, June 19, 2026 – European Play-off C vs Paraguay 
• Monday, June 22, 2026 – Jordan vs Algeria (Group J) 
• Thursday, June 25, 2026 – Paraguay vs Australia (Group D)  
• Wednesday, July 1, 2026 – Round of 32 

 
Seattle, Seattle Stadium 

• Saturday, June 15, 2026 – Belgium vs Egypt (Group G) 
• Friday, June 19, 2026 – USA vs Australia (Group D) 
• Wednesday, June 24, 2026 – European Play-Off A vs Qatar (Group B) 



																																	

	

• Friday, June 26, 2026 – Egypt vs Iran (Group G) 
• Wednesday, July 1, 2026 – Round of 32 
• Monday, July 6, 2026 – Round of 16 

 
Vancouver, BC Place Vancouver 

• Saturday, June 13, 2026 - Australia vs Kosovo/Romania/Slovakia/Türkiye 
(Group D) 

• Thursday, June 18, 2026 – Canada vs Qatar (Group B) 
• Sunday, June 21, 2026 – New Zealand vs Egypt (Group G) 
• Wednesday, June 24, 2026 – Switzerland vs Canada (Group B) 
• Friday, June 26, 2026 – New Zealand vs Belgium (Group G) 

• Thursday, July 2, 2026 – Round of 32 
• Tuesday, July 7, 2026 – Round of 16 

 


